Illinois law.

Section 315.190 Annual Registration Fee
a)	Each laser installation required to be registered pursuant to the Act and this Part shall pay an annual registration fee of $50.  Payment of this fee is required by those laser installations that possess a laser system capable of emitting laser or laser light.

b)	The Agency shall bill each laser installation as soon as practicable after October 1 of each year.
c)	The appropriate fees shall be paid within 60 days after the date on the invoice issued by the Agency.  Failure to pay a properly assessed fee shall result in the Agency taking action as authorized in Section 30 of the Act.

d)	All fees assessed in accordance with this Section are non-refundable.
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